

January 1, 2020

I'm excited to officially announce that Coda Room Audio has expanded internationally.

Coda Room, CHICAGO is still rockin in its same West Town location (inside the VSOP building, on 1552 W. Chicago Ave.).

Coda Room, LONDON has been born.

In Chicago, I've put together an amazing team of talent to continue producing the same Audio Excellence for which Coda Room is known. Studio Manager Christopher Chapoy is overseeing the day-to-day happenings, and he will remain the main point of contact for Chicago. I'm very excited that <u>Jeff Breakey</u> will be joining us as lead engineer.

In London, now at this moment, I lean back and take a deep breath. This is only the beginning of a new chapter, and as my original studio partner Joshua Miller has to keep reminding me: "If it were easy, it probably wouldn't be worth doing." **Coda Room, LONDON**, will soon be launching. However, I am here now. My daughter is here. This is our UK adventure. We're adapting and evolving. I've got some gear...I've got some contacts...and, yes, I still got them skills.

I will remain actively involved with *Coda Room, CHICAGO*. Thank you to all of my dear friends and colleagues who helped with this transition and expansion.

Much more to come...

Game Time,

Jun hat

James Auwarter Grammy Award Winning Engineer Owner of Coda Room Audio james@codaroomaudio.com +1 773 329 5044 +44 07383 432 243